◼ Previous Facility Assessments 
◼ Existing Campuses Building Plans (electronic copies when available) 
◼ Traffic & Parking Assessment / Analysis 

COMPENSATION (BASIC SERVICES)           
Given the scope of work described above, we propose a lump sum of $322,000.00* (three hundred and twenty-two 
thousand United States dollars) not including reimbursable expenses, additional services, or specialty consulting 
fees. 

Note * - The above proposed lump sum includes a $70,000 (seventy-thousand United States dollars) allowance 
for a Facility Assessment and a Labor Market and Completions Analysis.